MOUNTAIN

C L UB

Eastern Cup Opener
Mt VanHoevenberg

NN\ MTVAN

HOEVENBERG

Results
U16 Girls

12/17/2022 5k Classic Individual
Rank Bib Name Class Class Rank Club 2.5k Finish
1 416 Circosta, Amelia u16 1 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:08:41.0 (1) 00:17:50.7 (1)
00:08:41.0 (1) 00:09:09.6 (1)
2 430 Schneider, Ava u16 2 Green Mountain Valley School 00:09:12.3 (3) 00:18:40.7 (2)
00:09:12.3 (3)  00:09:28.3 (3)
3 413 Hanna, Annelies u16 3 Ford Sayre 00:09:11.8 (2) 00:18:49.2 (3)
00:09:11.8 (2) 00:09:37.3 (4)
4 429 Carlson, Kate u16 4 Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC 00:09:32.1(6) 00:18:57.0 (4)
00:09:32.1(6) 00:09:24.9 (2)
5 417 Niedeck, Leigh u16 5 EMXC 00:09:28.8 (4) 00:19:28.5 (5)
00:09:28.8 (4) 00:09:59.6 (6)
6 427 Harrington, Mary u16 6 Green Mountain Valley School 00:09:45.7 (8) 00:19:33.1 (6)
00:09:45.7 (8) 00:09:47.4 (5)
7 418 Leahy, Anika u16 7 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:09:289 (5) 00:19:38.9 (7)
00:09:28.9 (5)  00:10:09.9 (8)
8 425 Bruner, Zola u16 8 Stratton Mountain School 00:09:34.6 (7) 00:19:41.6 (8)
00:09:34.6 (7)  00:10:06.9 (7)
9 412 Perreard, Lea u16 9 Ford Sayre 00:09:53.5(9) 00:20:10.6 (9)
00:09:53.5(9) 00:10:17.1 (9)
10 423 Englund, Elli u16 10 Holderness Nordic 00:10:01.8 (11)  00:20:25.9 (10)
00:10:01.8 (11)  00:10:24.0 (10)
11 411 Serrano, Claire u16 1 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:09:57.6 (10) 00:20:29.2 (11)
00:09:57.6 (10) 00:10:31.5 (12)
12 404 White, Tanis u16 12 Prospect Mountain Ski Club 00:10:28.0 (14) 00:20:58.5 (12)
00:10:28.0 (14)  00:10:30.4 (11)
13 424 McGill, Sara u16 13 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:10:18.8 (12)  00:21:08.9 (13)
00:10:18.8 (12)  00:10:50.1 (15)
14 414 Krebs, Ruth u16 14 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:10:19.2 (13)  00:21:24.0 (14)
00:10:19.2 (13)  00:11:04.7 (18)
15 442 Landa, Raquelle u16 15 00:10:34.9 (16) 00:21:24.6 (15)
00:10:34.9 (16) 00:10:49.6 (14)
16 426 McCourt, Nora u16 16 Mt. Blue High School 00:10:49.6 (21) 00:21:36.0 (16)
00:10:49.6 (21) 00:10:46.4 (13)
17 441 Rella-Neill, Aurora u16 17 Prospect Mountain Ski Club 00:10:50.9 (22) 00:21:51.0 (17)
00:10:50.9 (22) 00:11:00.1 (17)
18 444 Bowen, Seven u16 18 Mansfield Nordic Club 00:10:47.0 (19) 00:21:51.7 (18)
00:10:47.0 (19) 00:11:04.7 (19)
19 434 Timms, Alex u16 19 Stratton Mountain School 00:10:32.6 (15) 00:21:53.7 (19)
00:10:32.6 (15) 00:11:21.0 (20)
20 401 Lange, Tillie u16 20 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:11:03.7 (23) 00:21:54.7 (20)
00:11:03.7 (23)  00:10:51.0 (16)
21 451 Linton, Isabel u16 21 Craftsbury Ski Club 00:10:36.8 (17) 00:22:14.6 (21)
00:10:36.8 (17)  00:11:37.7 (25)
22 419 Ronci, Ella u16 22 Holderness Nordic 00:10:44.4 (18) 00:22:24.1 (22)

00:10:44.4 (18)

00:11:39.7 (26)



23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

421

403

428

402

436

410

450

406

438

433

409

449

446

432

420

431

422

440

435

453

445

447

407

437

452

443

405

DNS 415

Taylor, Alexandria
Laroche, Anika
Eckhardt, Georgia
Larrick, Millie
Longstreth, Astrid
Stainken, Jenna
Garrison, Maya
Bernhard, Maeve
Mahood, Ada
Fullerton, Lucy
Smith, Reid
Linton, Emily
Miller, Lauren
Holland, Lillian
Kontorovich, Polina
Eggleton, Leigh
Stout, Jane
Lesser, Frances
Cellini, Isabel
Burnes, Evelyn
Spyra, Marianne
Goldstein, Talia
Doughty, Anneka
Herman, Madelyn
Eckels, Eloise
Dater-Roberts, Phoebe
Nadel, Soledad

Tucker, Frances

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

ul4

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u16

u14

u16

u16

ul4

u16

u16

u16

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

EMXC

Holderness Nordic

GNA

Ford Sayre

Mansfield Nordic Club

NYSEF

NYSEF

Rochester Nordic Racing

Woodstock Nordic Runners

Agamenticus Ski Club

Rochester Nordic Racing

Craftsbury Ski Club

Prospect Mountain Ski Club

Holderness Nordic

EMXC

Ford Sayre

Woodstock Nordic Runners

Gunstock Nordic Ski Association

The Pomfret Group

Gould Academy

Rochester Nordic Racing

Pittsford Mendon High School

HSC Massachusetts Biathlon

Agamenticus Ski Club

Frost Mountain Nordic

Concord High School

EMXC

00:10:48.0 (20)
00:10:48.0 (20)

00:11:10.0 (24)
00:11:10.0 (24)

00:11:25.0 (27)
00:11:25.0 (27)

00:11:20.1 (26)
00:11:20.1 (26)

00:11:27.9 (29)
00:11:27.9 (29)

00:11:33.7 (30)
00:11:33.7 (30)

00:11:48.3 (32)
00:11:48.3 (32)

00:11:16.7 (25)
00:11:16.7 (25)

00:11:35.5 (31)
00:11:35.5 (31)

00:11:57.4 (35)
00:11:57.4 (35)

00:12:05.8 (38)
00:12:05.8 (38)

00:11:26.8 (28)
00:11:26.8 (28)

00:11:50.2 (33)
00:11:50.2 (33)

00:11:57.7 (36)
00:11:57.7 (36)

00:11:51.5 (34)
00:11:51.5 (34)

00:12:11.5 (40)
00:12:11.5 (40)

00:12:05.8 (37)
00:12:05.8 (37)

00:12:16.8 (41)
00:12:16.8 (41)

00:12:07.5 (39)
00:12:07.5 (39)

00:12:45.5 (43)
00:12:45.5 (43)

00:13:20.6 (44)
00:13:20.6 (44)

00:13:36.8 (45)
00:13:36.8 (45)

00:14:11.9 (47)
00:14:11.9 (47)

00:14:04.1 (46)
00:14:04.1 (46)

00:14:36.0 (48)
00:14:36.0 (48)

00:15:41.1 (49)
00:15:41.1 (49)

00:16:20.0 (50)
00:16:20.0 (50)

0

00:22:25.6 (23)
00:11:37.6 (24)

00:22:36.3 (24)
00:11:26.2 (21)

00:22:51.6 (25)
00:11:26.6 (22)

00:22:53.6 (26)
00:11:33.5 (23)

00:23:07.7 (27)
00:11:39.8 (27)

00:23:26.8 (28)
00:11:53.1 (30)

00:23:29.0 (29)
00:11:40.6 (28)

00:23:44.0 (30)
00:12:27.3 (35)

00:23:44.9 (31)
00:12:09.3 (33)

00:23:53.9 (32)
00:11:56.5 (31)

00:23:54.5 (33)
00:11:48.7 (29)

00:23:55.0 (34)
00:12:28.2 (36)

00:23:56.8 (35)
00:12:06.6 (32)

00:24:07.7 (36)
00:12:10.0 (34)

00:24:19.8 (37)
00:12:28.3 (37)

00:24:46.5 (38)
00:12:35.0 (39)

00:24:51.1 (39)
00:12:45.3 (40)

00:24:51.3 (40)
00:12:34.4 (38)

00:25:06.4 (41)
00:12:58.9 (42)

00:25:35.2 (42)
00:12:49.7 (41)

00:26:47.0 (43)
00:13:26.4 (43)

00:27:19.2 (44)
00:13:42.4 (44)

00:28:18.6 (45)
00:14:06.6 (45)

00:28:51.5 (46)
00:14:47.4 (46)

00:30:33.3 (47)
00:15:57.2 (48)

00:31:23.2 (48)
00:15:42.0 (47)

00:35:02.2 (49)
00:18:42.1 (49)

(DNS)



) 0

DNS 408 Erenstone, Holly u16 NYSEF 0 (DNS)
) ()

DNS 439 Yates-Rusch, June u16 Frost Mountain Nordic () (DNS)
) ()

DNF 448 Swabey, Cornelia u16 Prospect Mountain Ski Club 00:12:19.4 (42) (DNF)

00:12:19.4 (42) ()

AR ssomon8 [, [. Bean swix



