





Eastern Cup Opener

Mt VanHoevenberg 12/17/2022

Results

U16 Girls

5k Classic Individual

Rank		Name	Class	Class Rank	Club	2.5k	Finish
1	416	Circosta, Amelia	U16	1	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:08:41.0 (1) 00:08:41.0 (1)	00:17:50.7 (1) 00:09:09.6 (1)
2	430	Schneider, Ava	U16	2	Green Mountain Valley School	00:09:12.3 (3) 00:09:12.3 (3)	00:18:40.7 (2) 00:09:28.3 (3)
3	413	Hanna, Annelies	U16	3	Ford Sayre	00:09:11.8 (2) 00:09:11.8 (2)	00:18:49.2 (3) 00:09:37.3 (4)
4	429	Carlson, Kate	U16	4	Mansfield Nordic Club/EABC	00:09:32.1 (6) 00:09:32.1 (6)	00:18:57.0 (4) 00:09:24.9 (2)
5	417	Niedeck, Leigh	U16	5	EMXC	00:09:28.8 (4) 00:09:28.8 (4)	00:19:28.5 (5) 00:09:59.6 (6)
6	427	Harrington, Mary	U16	6	Green Mountain Valley School	00:09:45.7 (8) 00:09:45.7 (8)	00:19:33.1 (6) 00:09:47.4 (5)
7	418	Leahy, Anika	U16	7	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:09:28.9 (5) 00:09:28.9 (5)	00:19:38.9 (7) 00:10:09.9 (8)
8	425	Bruner, Zola	U16	8	Stratton Mountain School	00:09:34.6 (7) 00:09:34.6 (7)	00:19:41.6 (8) 00:10:06.9 (7)
9	412	Perreard, Lea	U16	9	Ford Sayre	00:09:53.5 (9) 00:09:53.5 (9)	00:20:10.6 (9) 00:10:17.1 (9)
10	423	Englund, Elli	U16	10	Holderness Nordic	00:10:01.8 (11) 00:10:01.8 (11)	00:20:25.9 (10) 00:10:24.0 (10)
11	411	Serrano, Claire	U16	11	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:09:57.6 (10) 00:09:57.6 (10)	00:20:29.2 (11) 00:10:31.5 (12)
12	404	White, Tanis	U16	12	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:10:28.0 (14) 00:10:28.0 (14)	00:20:58.5 (12) 00:10:30.4 (11)
13	424	McGill, Sara	U16	13	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:10:18.8 (12) 00:10:18.8 (12)	00:21:08.9 (13) 00:10:50.1 (15)
14	414	Krebs, Ruth	U16	14	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:10:19.2 (13) 00:10:19.2 (13)	00:21:24.0 (14) 00:11:04.7 (18)
15	442	Landa, Raquelle	U16	15		00:10:34.9 (16) 00:10:34.9 (16)	00:21:24.6 (15) 00:10:49.6 (14)
16	426	McCourt, Nora	U16	16	Mt. Blue High School	00:10:49.6 (21) 00:10:49.6 (21)	00:21:36.0 (16) 00:10:46.4 (13)
17	441	Rella-Neill, Aurora	U16	17	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:10:50.9 (22) 00:10:50.9 (22)	00:21:51.0 (17) 00:11:00.1 (17)
18	444	Bowen, Seven	U16	18	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:10:47.0 (19) 00:10:47.0 (19)	00:21:51.7 (18) 00:11:04.7 (19)
19	434	Timms, Alex	U16	19	Stratton Mountain School	00:10:32.6 (15) 00:10:32.6 (15)	00:21:53.7 (19) 00:11:21.0 (20)
20	401	Lange, Tillie	U16	20	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:11:03.7 (23) 00:11:03.7 (23)	00:21:54.7 (20) 00:10:51.0 (16)
21	451	Linton, Isabel	U16	21	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:10:36.8 (17) 00:10:36.8 (17)	00:22:14.6 (21) 00:11:37.7 (25)
22	419	Ronci, Ella	U16	22	Holderness Nordic	00:10:44.4 (18) 00:10:44.4 (18)	00:22:24.1 (22) 00:11:39.7 (26)

23	421	Taylor, Alexandria	U16	23	EMXC	00:10:48.0 (20) 00:10:48.0 (20)	00:22:25.6 (23) 00:11:37.6 (24)
24	403	Laroche, Anika	U16	24	Holderness Nordic	00:11:10.0 (24) 00:11:10.0 (24)	00:22:36.3 (24) 00:11:26.2 (21)
25	428	Eckhardt, Georgia	U16	25	GNA	00:11:25.0 (27) 00:11:25.0 (27)	00:22:51.6 (25) 00:11:26.6 (22)
26	402	Larrick, Millie	U16	26	Ford Sayre	00:11:20.1 (26) 00:11:20.1 (26)	00:22:53.6 (26) 00:11:33.5 (23)
27	436	Longstreth, Astrid	U14	1	Mansfield Nordic Club	00:11:27.9 (29) 00:11:27.9 (29)	00:23:07.7 (27) 00:11:39.8 (27)
28	410	Stainken, Jenna	U16	27	NYSEF	00:11:33.7 (30) 00:11:33.7 (30)	00:23:26.8 (28) 00:11:53.1 (30)
29	450	Garrison, Maya	U16	28	NYSEF	00:11:48.3 (32) 00:11:48.3 (32)	00:23:29.0 (29) 00:11:40.6 (28)
30	406	Bernhard, Maeve	U14	2	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:11:16.7 (25) 00:11:16.7 (25)	00:23:44.0 (30) 00:12:27.3 (35)
31	438	Mahood, Ada	U16	29	Woodstock Nordic Runners	00:11:35.5 (31) 00:11:35.5 (31)	00:23:44.9 (31) 00:12:09.3 (33)
32	433	Fullerton, Lucy	U16	30	Agamenticus Ski Club	00:11:57.4 (35) 00:11:57.4 (35)	00:23:53.9 (32) 00:11:56.5 (31)
33	409	Smith, Reid	U16	31	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:12:05.8 (38) 00:12:05.8 (38)	00:23:54.5 (33) 00:11:48.7 (29)
34	449	Linton, Emily	U16	32	Craftsbury Ski Club	00:11:26.8 (28) 00:11:26.8 (28)	00:23:55.0 (34) 00:12:28.2 (36)
35	446	Miller, Lauren	U14	3	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:11:50.2 (33) 00:11:50.2 (33)	00:23:56.8 (35) 00:12:06.6 (32)
36	432	Holland, Lillian	U16	33	Holderness Nordic	00:11:57.7 (36) 00:11:57.7 (36)	00:24:07.7 (36) 00:12:10.0 (34)
37	420	Kontorovich, Polina	U16	34	EMXC	00:11:51.5 (34) 00:11:51.5 (34)	00:24:19.8 (37) 00:12:28.3 (37)
38	431	Eggleton, Leigh	U16	35	Ford Sayre	00:12:11.5 (40) 00:12:11.5 (40)	00:24:46.5 (38) 00:12:35.0 (39)
39	422	Stout, Jane	U16	36	Woodstock Nordic Runners	00:12:05.8 (37) 00:12:05.8 (37)	00:24:51.1 (39) 00:12:45.3 (40)
40	440	Lesser, Frances	U16	37	Gunstock Nordic Ski Association	00:12:16.8 (41) 00:12:16.8 (41)	00:24:51.3 (40) 00:12:34.4 (38)
41	435	Cellini, Isabel	U16	38	The Pomfret Group	00:12:07.5 (39) 00:12:07.5 (39)	00:25:06.4 (41) 00:12:58.9 (42)
42	453	Burnes, Evelyn	U16	39	Gould Academy	00:12:45.5 (43) 00:12:45.5 (43)	00:25:35.2 (42) 00:12:49.7 (41)
43		Spyra, Marianne	U16	40	Rochester Nordic Racing	00:13:20.6 (44) 00:13:20.6 (44)	00:26:47.0 (43) 00:13:26.4 (43)
44	447	Goldstein, Talia	U14	4	Pittsford Mendon High School	00:13:36.8 (45) 00:13:36.8 (45)	00:27:19.2 (44) 00:13:42.4 (44)
45	407	Doughty, Anneka	U16	41	HSC Massachusetts Biathlon	00:14:11.9 (47) 00:14:11.9 (47)	00:28:18.6 (45) 00:14:06.6 (45)
46	437	Herman, Madelyn	U16	42	Agamenticus Ski Club	00:14:04.1 (46) 00:14:04.1 (46)	00:28:51.5 (46) 00:14:47.4 (46)
47		Eckels, Eloise	U14	5	Frost Mountain Nordic	00:14:36.0 (48) 00:14:36.0 (48)	00:30:33.3 (47) 00:15:57.2 (48)
48		Dater-Roberts, Phoebe	U16	43	Concord High School	00:15:41.1 (49) 00:15:41.1 (49)	00:31:23.2 (48) 00:15:42.0 (47)
49		Nadel, Soledad	U16	44		00:16:20.0 (50) 00:16:20.0 (50)	00:35:02.2 (49) 00:18:42.1 (49)
DNS	415	Tucker, Frances	U16		EMXC	()	(DNS)

			()	()
DNS 408 Erenstone, Holly	U16	NYSEF	()	(DNS)
			()	()
DNS 439 Yates-Rusch, June	U16	Frost Mountain Nordic	()	(DNS)
			()	()
DNF 448 Swabey, Cornelia	U16	Prospect Mountain Ski Club	00:12:19.4 (42)	(DNF)
			00:12:19 4 (42)	()



